Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0710-22 Version: 1 Name: Walk on - ORD Amd Code Citation Officers Land

Subdiv.

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 7/1/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2022 Final action: 7/7/2022 Enactment date: 7/7/2022 Enactment #: O-074-2022

Title: An Ordinance amending Section 14-10(f)(5) of the Code of Ordinances related to Citation Officers to

add enforcement of Article 18 of the Zoning Ordinance and Section 4-8(d) of the Land Subdivision

Regulations. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00760144.pdf, 2. O-074-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	1	Urban County Council		
7/5/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	

An Ordinance amending Section 14-10(f)(5) of the Code of Ordinances related to Citation Officers to add enforcement of Article 18 of the Zoning Ordinance and Section 4-8(d) of the Land Subdivision Regulations. [Council Office, Maynard]

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Section 14-10(f)(5) of the Code of Ordinances of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

Director of environmental services, and enforcement and compliance program manager and environmental enforcement specialist in the Div. of Environmental Services.

Code of Ordinances chapter 16; subsections 5-4(b)(1), 16-2(g), and 19-7 (g) of the zoning Ordinance; zoning Ordinance article 18; sections 4-8(d), 6-7 and 6-11 of the land subdiv. regulations; and LFUCG engineering manuals.

File #: 0/10-22, Version: 1	
Section 2 - That this Ordinance s	shall become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY CO	UNCIL:
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK, URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL PUBLISHED:	

710-22:MSC:X:\Cases\ENVIROPOLICY\22-LE0003\LEG\00760144.DOCX